The Right Issue consists of 120,000,000 Ordinary Shares, having face value of PKR 10/- each, which is 
approximately 47.761% of the existing paid-up capital of Loads Limited, at an offer price of PKR 12.5/- each (i.e. 
including a premium of PKR 2.5/- per share). The total amount to be raised through the Right Issue is PKR 
1,500,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Billion Five Hundred Million Only). 

Date of placing offer document on PSX for public comments: N/A 

Date of Final Offer Letter:  [•], 2026 

Date of Book Closure:  XXX  

Subscription Amount Payment Dates:  From [•] to [•]  

Trading Dates for Letter of Rights:  From [•] to [•]

[...]

Issue, with whom an account is opened and maintained by the Issuer for keeping 
the issue amount.  

Book Closure Date xxxx xxx, 2026  

Company Loads Limited (the “Company” or “Loads” or the “Issuer”).  

Commission Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan (“SECP”). 

Issue / Right Issue 

Issue of 120,000,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Million) Right Shares, 
representing approximately 47.761% of total current paid-up capital of the 
Company, being offered by the Company to its members strictly in proportion to 
the shares already held in respective kinds and classes.  

Issue Price 
The price at which the Right Shares of the Company are being offered to the

[...]

directly or indirectly. 

1. SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RIGHT ISSUE 

1.1. Brief Terms of the Right Issue: 

a) Description of Issue: Issuance of Right Shares to existing shareholders 

b) Size of the proposed Issue: 

The Company proposes to issue 120,000,000 (One 
Hundred and Twenty Million) Ordinary Shares at an Issue 
Price of PKR 12.50/- (Pak Rupees Twelve and Paisas Fifty 
Only) per share, amounting in aggregate to PKR 
1,500,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Billion Five Hundred 
Million Only). 

c)  Face Value of the Share: PKR 10/- 

d) 
Basis of determination of price of the Right 
Issue: 

The Right Issue is being carried out at a premium. In view 
of the prevailing market price of the Company’s shares, the 
premium over the par value is justified and reasonable,